

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (S) No. 6421 of 2022
(Abhai Kumar Vs. CCL and Ors.)

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.

For the petitioner(s): Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocate.
For the respondent(s): Ms. Anjali Verma, Advocate.

04/06.02.2023: As prayed for, six weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit.

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)