

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

W.P.(S). No. 6421 of 2022

Abhai Kumar ..... Petitioner

**Versus**

Central Coalfields Ltd. & Ors. .... Respondents

with

W.P.(S). No. 3772 of 2022

Prabin Kumar ..... Petitioner

**Versus**

Central Coalfields Ltd. & Ors. .... Respondents

**CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Anoop Kr. Mehta, Advocate

**10/ 29.10.2024** Heard the parties.

2. On the request of learned counsel for the parties, let both the cases be listed on 19.11.2024, under the heading "For Final Disposal".

**(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)**

kunal