

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 6421 of 2022

Abhai Kumar Petitioner

Versus

Central Coalfields Ltd. & Ors. Respondents

With

W.P.(S). No. 3772 of 2022

Prabin Kumar Petitioner

Versus

Central Coalfields Ltd. & Ors. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocate
Ms. Richa Lal, Advocate
Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Anoop Kr. Mehta, Advocate
Ms. Purna Jhunjhunwala, Advocate

11/ 19.11.2024 Heard the parties.

Mr. Rahul Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in W.P.(S). No. 6421 of 2022 has raised a specific contention that without examining the complainant on whose complaint, the petitioner was proceeded departmentally, the respondent-authorities have passed order of punishment dismissing the petitioner from service. The order of punishment was later on affirmed by the Appellate Authority also. It is further argued that petitioner appointed in the year 1980 and charge-sheet was issued in the year 2021.

For further hearing, list both the cases on 27.11.2024.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)